
2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Erica Duke
Athletic Director
Fulton City
700 Stephen Beale Drive
Fulton, KY   42041
Phone (cell): 931-409-2933
Fax: (270)472-6135
Email: erica.duke@fultonind.kyschools.us
Site: Fulton City
Comments:

May 9th 10:00 am Fulton City High School

District 2
Dwayne Wall
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY   42003
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: dwayne.wall@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Tilghman
Comments:

May 10th,  2:00 pm, Paducah Tilghman

District 3
Stephen Queen
Athletic Director
Ballard Memorial
3561 Paducah Road
Barlow, KY   42024
Phone (home): 270-335-3784
Phone (work): 270-665-8400
Phone (cell): 270-559-0664
Fax: (270)665-5312
Email: stephen.queen@ballard.kyschools.us
Site: Ballard Memorial
Comments:

5-13-2013, 5pm. Ballard Memorial High School Media Center

District 4
Jim Baurer
Athletic Director
Murray
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-809-6014
Phone (cell): 270-752-0229
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: jim.baurer@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray
Comments:

May 8, 2015    Murray     Sirloin Stockade

District 5
Tommy Rogers
Athletic Director
Livingston Central
750  U.S. 60 West
Smithland, KY   42081
Phone (home): 270-898-8597
Phone (work): 270-928-2065
Phone (cell): 270-217-2517
Fax: (270)928-2066
Email: tommy.rogers2@livingston.kyschools.us
Site: Livingston Central
Comments:

5/3/2015 or 5/6/2015

District 6
Matt Bell
Athletic Director
Webster County
1922 US Hwy 41-A S
Dixon, KY   42409
Phone (cell): 270-871-6956
Fax: (270)639-0128
Email: matt.bell@webster.kyschools.us
Site: Webster County
Comments:

May 10

District 7
Mike Quinn
Athletic Director
Madisonville-North Hopkins
4515 Hanson Rd
Madisonville, KY   42431
Phone (cell): 270-399-5415
Fax: (270) 825-6095
Email: michael.quinn@hopkins.kyschools.us
Site: Madisonville-North Hopkins
Comments:

TBA DAte/Time Meeting held at Madisonville North

District 8
Grant Shouse
Athletic Director
University Heights
1300 Academy Drive
Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Phone (work): 270-886-0254
Phone (cell): 270-871-2084
Fax: (270)886-2716
Email: gshouse@uha-ky.org
Site: University Heights
Comments:

May 7, 2015

District 9
Chris Gaddis
Athletic Director
Owensboro
1800 Frederica St
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (home): 270-684-1663
Phone (work): 270-686-1084
Phone (cell): 270-929-1493
Fax: (270)686-1162
Email: chris.gaddis@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro
Comments:

TBA

District 10
Brad Divine
Athletic Director
Muhlenberg County
501 Robert Draper Way
Greenville, KY   42345
Phone (cell): 270-820-6533
Fax: (270)338-2442
Email: brad.divine@muhlenberg.kyschools.us
Site: Muhlenberg County
Comments:

May 13, 12:00 MCHS

District 11
Todd Clanton
Athletic Director
Meade County
938 Old State Road
Brandenburg, KY   40108
Phone (cell): 270-668-3875
Fax: (270)422-3928
Email: todd.clanton@meade.kyschools.us
Site: Meade County
Comments:

May 11th, 12:00, Meade Co. High School

District 12
Josh Basham
Athletic Director
Grayson County
340 Schoolhouse Rd
Leitchfield, KY   42754
Phone (home): 270-589-1855
Fax: (270)259-6131
Email: josh.basham@grayson.kyschools.us
Site: Grayson County
Comments:

May 20th, 10:00, Grayson County High School
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2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 13
Hugh McReynolds
Athletic Director
Logan County
2200 Bowling Green Rd
Russellville, KY   42276
Phone (home): 270-755-4275
Phone (work): 270-726-8454
Phone (cell): 270-726-0192
Fax: (270)726-1108
Email: hugh.mcreynolds@logan.kyschools.us
Site: Logan County
Comments:

TBA

District 14
DG Sherrill
Athletic Director
Bowling Green
1801 Rockingham Ln
Bowling Green, KY   42104
Phone (home): 270-784-3705
Phone (work): 270-746-2300
Phone (cell): 270-784-3705
Fax: (270)746-2305
Email: donald.sherrill@bgreen.kyschools.us
Site: Bowling Green
Comments:

May 7, 11:00am. BGHS

District 15
Kerry Harwood
Athletic Director
Allen County-Scottsville
1545 Bowling Green Rd
Scottsville, KY   42164
Phone (home): 270-237-5492
Phone (work): 270-622-4119
Phone (cell): 270-618-1139
Fax: (270)622-5882
Email: kerry.harwood@allen.kyschools.us
Site: Allen County-Scottsville
Comments:

Sun.  May 10  2 pm

District 16
Chuck Price
Athletic Director
Cumberland County
North Main, Box 380
Burkesville, KY   42717
Phone (home): 270-864-5115
Phone (work): 270-864-3451
Phone (cell): 270-459-2981
Fax: (270)864-1284
Email: chuck.price@cumberland.kyschools.us
Site: Cumberland County
Comments:

May 11, 2015  11:00 Cumberland Co HIgh School Library

District 17
Mike McCune
Athletic Director
John Hardin
384 W. A. Jenkins Rd.
Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Phone (home): 270-234-8417
Phone (work): 270-769-8906
Phone (cell): 270-312-4352
Fax: (270)769-8996
Email: mike.mccune@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: John Hardin
Comments:

May 12, 2015

District 18
Jerry Taylor
Athletic Director
Hart County
1014 South Dixie Hwy.
Munfordville, KY   42765
Phone (work): 270-524-9341
Phone (cell): 270-473-1696
Fax: (270)524-3251
Email: jerry.taylor@hart.kyschools.us
Site: Hart County
Comments:

April  29, 2015  Elizabethtown

District 19
Bill Broaddus
Athletic Director
Nelson County
1070 Bloomfield Rd
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 502-252-5162
Phone (work): 502-349-7010
Phone (cell): 502-249-0651
Fax: (502)349-7017
Email: bill.broaddus@nelson.kyschools.us
Site: Nelson County
Comments:

We will do everything by email.  No meeting will be held

District 20
Robby Peterson
Athletic Director
Marion County
735 East Main St.
Lebanon, KY   40033
Phone (cell): 270-699-5538
Fax: (270)692-6248
Email: robby.peterson@marion.kyschools.us
Site: Marion County
Comments:

4/29/15 at 1 pm 5th region ad meeting

District 21
Craig Webb
Athletic Director
Pleasure Ridge Park
5901 Greenwood Rd
Louisville, KY   40258
Phone (home): 502-777-8929
Phone (work): 502-485-8554
Phone (cell): 502-777-8929
Fax: (502)485-8093
Email: craig.webb@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Pleasure Ridge Park
Comments:

May 11th, 2015 9:00 PRP High School

District 22
Robert Johnson
Athletic Director
Western
2501 Rockford Ln
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (home): 502-458-1468
Phone (work): 502-485-8710
Phone (cell): 502-644-1468
Fax: (502)485-8969
Email: robert.johnson1@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Western
Comments:

May 18th. 4:00pm Western vs Butler 5:30 Doss vs Iroquois May
19th. Championship at 4:30

District 23
Ryan Bringhurst
Athletic Director
North Bullitt
3200 E. Hebron Lane
Shepherdsville, KY   40165
Phone (home): 502-751-1670
Fax: (502) 957-6762
Email: ryan.bringhurst@bullitt.kyschools.us
Site: North Bullitt
Comments:

Thursday May 7, 2:00 South Park CC

District 24
Gary Weiter
Athletic Director
Jeffersontown
9600 Old Six Mile Ln
Jeffersontown, KY   40299
Phone (work): 502-485-8275
Phone (cell): 502-819-0387
Fax: (502)485-8832
Email: gary.weiter@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Jeffersontown
Comments:

5/18-20, 5 & 7:30 championship game 6, Jeffersontown High
School
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2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 25
Jill OBryan
Athletic Director
Presentation
861 S 4th St
Louisville, KY   40203
Phone (home): 502-637-6036
Phone (work): 502-583-5935
Phone (cell): 502-410-8268
Fax: (502)583-1342
Email: jobryan@presentationacademy.org
Site: Presentation
Comments:

05/07/15

District 26
John Kelsey
Athletic Director
Male
4409 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40213
Phone (work): 502-485-8972
Phone (cell): 502-210-3606
Fax: (502)485-8770
Email: john.kelsey@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Male
Comments:

Friday, April 24 @ 10:30

District 27
Donna Moir
Athletic Director
Sacred Heart
3175 Lexington Rd
Louisville, KY   40206
Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Fax: (502)893-0120
Email: dmoir@shslou.org
Site: Sacred Heart
Comments:

April 27, 2015   Drakes St. Matthews

District 28
Steven Hawes
Athletic Director
Eastern
12400 Old Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY   40243
Phone (cell): 502-608-4333
Fax: (502)485-3883
Email: steven.hawes@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Eastern
Comments:

5/16/15, 10:00am, Eastern High School

District 29
Alan Yanke
Athletic Director
North Oldham
1815 South Hwy 1793
Goshen, KY   40026
Phone (cell): 502-377-5944
Fax: (502)228-7735
Email: alan.yanke@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: North Oldham
Comments:

Sunday May 10th at 2 PM

District 30
Sally Zimmerman
Athletic Director
Shelby County
1701 Frankfort Road
Shelbyville, KY   40066
Phone (cell): 502-553-1212
Fax: (502)647-0238
Email: sally.zimmerman@shelby.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby County
Comments:

May 9  Shelby Co. High School   2:00

District 31
TJ Wesselman
Athletic Director
Owen County
2340 Highway 22 East
Owenton, KY   40359
Phone (work): 502-484-4189
Phone (cell): 606-627-3211
Fax: 502. 484. 0444
Email: tj.wesselman@owen.kyschools.us
Site: Owen County
Comments:

May 10, 2:00, Owen County HS

District 32
Tommy West
Athletic Director
Williamstown
300 Helton Rd
Williamstown, KY   41097
Phone (home): 859-823-6251
Phone (work): 859-824-4421
Phone (cell): 859-391-4108
Fax: (859) 824-4736
Email: tommy.west@williamstown.kyschools.us
Site: Williamstown
Comments:

sun may 17th 200pm

District 33
James Demler
Athletic Director
Ryle
10379 US 42
Union, KY   41091
Phone (home): 859-586-9825
Phone (work): 859-384-5311
Phone (cell): 859-802-2812
Fax: (859)384-5335
Email: james.demler@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:

5/9 9AM  Ryle

District 34
Matt Wilhoite
Athletic Director
Dixie Heights
3010 Dixie Hwy
Covington, KY   41017
Phone (work): 859-957-2818
Phone (cell): 859-462-4451
Fax: (859)341-2531
Email: matt.wilhoite@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Dixie Heights
Comments:

May 10, 2015 1pm @ Dixie Heights

District 35
Suzy Wera
Athletic Director
Beechwood
54 Beechwood Rd
Ft. Mitchell, KY   41017
Phone (home): 859-341-4545
Phone (work): 859-331-1220
Fax: (859)426-3744
Email: suzy.wera@beechwood.kyschools.us
Site: Beechwood
Comments:

TBA

District 36
Dale Mueller
Athletic Director
Highlands
2400 Memorial Pky
Fort Thomas, KY   41075
Phone (cell): 859-802-0020
Fax: (859)442-4212
Email: dale.mueller@fortthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Highlands
Comments:

May 5th, noon, Bellvue HS gymnasium
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2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 37
Adam Franzen
Athletic Director
Bishop Brossart
4 Grove St
Alexandria, KY   41001
Phone (cell): 859-630-4076
Fax: (859)635-2135
Email: afranzen@bishopbrossart.org
Site: Bishop Brossart
Comments:

Tournament Meeting to be held via EMAIL

District 38
Penny Bretz
Athletic Director
Nicholas County
103 School Drive
Carlisle, KY   40311
Phone (work): 859-289-3780
Phone (cell): 859-473-1628
Fax: (859)289-6429
Email: penny.bretz@nicholas.kyschools.us
Site: Nicholas County
Comments:

May 5th at 10:00 A.M. at Harrison County

District 39
Chad Persinger
Athletic Director
Bracken County
350 West Miami Street
Brooksville, KY   41004
Phone (cell): 606-782-4769
Fax: (606)735-2549
Email: chad.persinger@bracken.kyschools.us
Site: Bracken County
Comments:

May 6th, 2015 10:00am

District 40
Bart Rison
Athletic Director
Montgomery County
724 Woodford Dr
Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Phone (home): 859-498-4146
Fax: (859)497-8700
Email: bart.rison2@montgomery.kyschools.us
Site: Montgomery County
Comments:

May 8  10 a m Montgomery County High School 

District 41
Craig Fry
Athletic Director
Western Hills
100 Doctors Dr
Frankfort, KY   40601
Phone (cell): 502-682-0295
Fax: (502)227-4568
Email: craig.fry@franklin.kyschools.us
Site: Western Hills
Comments:

May 10th  2pm  Western Hills library

District 42
Amanda Christensen
Athletic Director
Henry Clay
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY   40502
Phone (work): 859-381-3423
Phone (cell): 859-536-1267
Fax: (859) 381-3430
Email: amanda.christensen@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Henry Clay
Comments:

via Email after all district games have been played

District 43
Michael Kinney
Athletic Director
Lafayette
401 Reed Lane
Lexington, KY   40503
Phone (cell): 859-806-9426
Fax: (859)381-3487
Email: michael.kinney@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Lafayette
Comments:

May 10, 2pm, Lafayette Library

District 44
Calvin Creech
Athletic Director
Madison Southern
279 Glades Rd
Berea, KY   40403
Phone (work): 859-625-6148
Phone (cell): 859-893-4392
Fax: (859)986-3092
Email: calvin.creech@madison.kyschools.us
Site: Madison Southern
Comments:

@Madison Southern High School

District 45
Charlie Owen
Athletic Director
Garrard County
599 Industry Road
Lancaster, KY   40444
Phone (work): 859-792-2146
Phone (cell): 859-248-2420
Fax: (859) 792-4352
Email: charlie.owens@garrard.kyschools.us
Site: Lincoln County
Comments:

5/13/15 noon The Depot Stanford,  ky

District 46
Dean Geary
Athletic Director
West Jessamine
2101 Wilmore Road
Nicholasville, KY   40356
Phone (home): 859-221-9116
Phone (work): 859-221-9116
Phone (cell): 859-221-9116
Fax: (859)887-8854
Email: dean.geary@jessamine.kyschools.us
Site: West Jessamine
Comments:

5/12/15, 12:00 pm @ West Jessamine High

District 47
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY   42501
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County
Comments:

5-6-15 PCHS

District 48
Rodney Woods
Athletic Director
Wayne County
2 Kenny Davis Boulevard
Monticello, KY   42633
Phone (cell): 606-278-0676
Fax: (606)348-3458
Email: rodney.woods@wayne.kyschools.us
Site: Wayne County
Comments:

TBD
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2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 49
Robert Nicholson
Athletic Director
Clay County
415 Clay Co. High Road
Manchester, KY   40962
Phone (home): 606-598-5361
Phone (work): 606-598-3737
Phone (cell): 606-599-6524
Fax: (606)598-8976
Email: robert.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Site: Clay County
Comments:

May 8th, 10:30 a.m Clay Co. High Library

District 50
Gary Peters
Athletic Director
Williamsburg
1000 Main St
Williamsburg, KY   40769
Fax: (606)549-6015
Email: gary.peters@wburg.kyschools.us
Site: Williamsburg
Comments:

May 6 @ 10:00 am @ Williamsburg High School

District 51
Jeff Canady
Athletic Director
Knox Central
100 Panther Way
Barbourville, KY   40906
Phone (work): 606-546-9253
Phone (cell): 606-595-7711
Fax: (606)546-5684
Email: jeff.canady@knox.kyschools.us
Site: Knox Central
Comments:

May 6th 10am at Knox Central High School

District 52
Mark Bailey
Athletic Director
Harlan County
4000 N. US 119
Baxter KY, KY   40806
Phone (work): 606-574-2020
Phone (cell): 606-273-5321
Fax: [606] 574-0493
Email: mark.bailey@harlan.kyschools.us
Site: Harlan County
Comments:

TBD

District 53
Michael Melton
Athletic Director
Letcher County Central
435 Cougar Drive
Whitesburg, KY   41858
Phone (home): 606-633-7971
Phone (work): 606-633-2339
Phone (cell): 606-216-1893
Fax: 606-633-2447
Email: michael.melton@letcher.kyschools.us
Site: Letcher County Central
Comments:

Thursday, May 7th at Letcher County Central High School

District 54
Eddie Browning
Athletic Director
Buckhorn
18392 KY Hwy 28
Buckhorn, KY   41721
Phone (work): 606-439-5813
Phone (cell): 606-438-8584
Fax: (606)398-7890
Email: eddie.browning@perry.kyschools.us
Site: Buckhorn
Comments:

5-4-15, 12:00 pm, Big Blue Smokehouse, Hazard, KY

District 55
Walter Thompson
Athletic Director
Jackson City
940 Highland Ave
Jackson, KY   41339
Phone (work): 606-666-5164
Phone (cell): 606-272-3737
Fax: (606)666-2555
Email: walter.thompson@jacksonind.kyschools.us
Site: Jackson City
Comments:

5/8/15, 11 a.m., Kiwanis Park, Jackson, Ky

District 56
David Lyons
Athletic Director
Lee County
599 Lee Avenue
Beattyville, KY   41311
Phone (home): 606-464-0539
Phone (work): 606-464-5005
Phone (cell): 606-567-5175
Fax: (606)464-5014
Email: david.lyons@lee.kyschools.us
Site: Lee County
Comments:

Via email circle with coaches and athletic directors.

District 57
Robin Newsome
Athletic Director
Sheldon Clark
388 Cardinal Lane
Inez, KY   41224
Phone (home): 606-534-0765
Phone (work): 606-298-3591
Phone (cell): 606-534-0765
Fax: (606)298-5148
Email: robin.newsome@martin.kyschools.us
Site: Sheldon Clark
Comments:

May 11th , 11:00 Ms. Ida's Team Room Inez Ky.

District 58
Barry Hall
Athletic Director
South Floyd
299 Mt. Raider Drive
Hi Hat, KY   41636
Phone (home): 606-377-6398
Phone (work): 606-452-9600
Phone (cell): 606-226-1877
Fax: (606)452-2155
Email: barry.hall@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: South Floyd
Comments:

5-8-15, 12:00 p.m Floyd County Bus Garage

District 59
Jason Booher
Athletic Director
Pikeville
120 Championship Dr
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (work): 606-432-0185
Phone (cell): 859-620-5921
Fax: (606)432-2022
Email: jason.booher@pikeville.kyschools.us
Site: Pikeville
Comments:

May 6, 10:00 am, Pikeville Board of Education

District 60
Eugene Lyons
Athletic Director
Pike County Central
1901 US Hwy 119 North
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-631-1664
Phone (work): 606-432-4352
Phone (cell): 606-794-2638
Fax: (606)432-7740
Email: eugene.lyons@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Pike County Central
Comments:

May 8, 2015  10:00 AM  Pike County Central
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2014-2015 Fast Pitch Softball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 61
Jen Williams
Athletic Director
Rowan County
499 Viking Dr.
Morehead, KY   40351
Phone (work): 606-784-8956
Phone (cell): 217-549-8039
Fax: (606)784-1067
Email: jennifer.williams@rowan.kyschools.us
Site: Rowan County
Comments:

May 8 th. 11 am.  Renos roadhouse

District 62
Troy Criswell
Athletic Director
East Carter
405 Hitchins Rd
Grayson, KY   41143
Fax: (606)475-9200
Email: troy.criswell@carter.kyschools.us
Site: East Carter
Comments:

May 12, 2015  10am at East Carter High School

District 63
Jerry Allen
Athletic Director
Greenup County
196 Musketeer Drive
Greenup, KY   41144
Phone (work): 606-473-2175
Phone (cell): 859-404-7325
Fax: (606)473-7854
Email: jerry.allen@greenup.kyschools.us
Site: Greenup County
Comments:

May 15th 10:00am at GCHS

District 64
Pete Fraley
Athletic Director
Boyd County
14375 Lions Lane
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-922-0703
Phone (work): 606-928-7110
Phone (cell): 606-922-0703
Fax: (606)928-1312
Email: pete.fraley@boyd.kyschools.us
Site: Boyd County
Comments:

5/8/15   9:00   Boyd County High School
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